
万方数据



1
First

011

012

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

024

025

026

027

009

Pila—水槽也可以很时尚，传统与现代相结合
竹在当代设计中的创新
与传统工艺结合的编织椅
In Shadows精益求精、传统手工艺的传承
“炊”系列电厨具
旋转门锁 / FAN+A 充电棒
来自大山的茶壶
喝咖啡的习俗影响了塞马纳家具（SAMANÁ FURNITURE）和家具种类
变幻的季节
传统的斯堪的纳维亚餐椅的现代演绎
两款极具亚洲文化特色的现代座椅设计
美妙的文化、美妙的和谐、美妙的器皿
似曾相识却独一无二的 OI灯
呈现传统美学的数字化制造家具

“古典”木吉他—Infinitum / 工业设计和工艺的“融合”

2019年首届“铁路遗产保护与历史城镇治理”学术论坛—暨第十九届联合国教科文组织亚太地区文化
遗产保护奖颁奖典礼在哈尔滨工业大学隆重举行

设计前沿

专题报道

设计与理论

高等美术教育

老年人助行器设计研究
便携式行动障碍者代步工具设计
基于情感体验的老年人助行设备设计影响因素分析
基于老年人情感需求的轮椅设计
亲子互动儿童游乐设施设计初探

“多功能”理念在儿童家具设计中的应用分析
基于儿童特征的日用产品色彩设计研究
电动代步工具设计
创意产品设计要素的符号性分析
浅谈雕塑艺术在城市公共空间中的应用
罗伯特 ·文丘里设计作品—母亲住宅解读
环保材料在现代家具设计中的应用
由未来建筑设计引发的产品创新与绿色设计思考
浅析南京创意东 8区产业园区空间设计
网页信息结构的格式塔原理研究
聚焦老年用户的代步工具界面设计分析 

怀斯绘画在电影海报设计中的应用
论数字艺术在城市户外商业广告中的应用与表达
论平面构成元素与互联网广告设计
人机界面美度研究概述
当代产品设计的市场意识与用户需求关联性探讨

造就未来文化引领者：艺术教育于综合性大学“大文化”人才培养的价值与展望
素描作为造型艺术基础的独立性及其价值
浅析当下艺术设计教育的培养导向
基于生态设计策略的湖北省独立工业设计机构发展研究

“互联网 +”视域下《广告设计》课程教学实践研究
翻转课堂深入教学的实施策略研究—以艺术设计专业《思维训练》课程为例
论三大构成与时尚设计相结合的教学创新
新工科视域下《产品开发设计》课程实战化考试改革与实践
“大工程观”背景下工业设计专业项目化教学体系的建设与研究

049

052

054

056

058

060

062

064

066

069

072

074

077

080

082

085

087

089

091

093

095

028

031

033

037

039

041

043

045

047

陈丽伶  谢心雅  路 鹏
朱鹳茹
陈建都  王 宁
王莹莹  张玲玉  徐 刚
李孟轩  刘 滢
邹采花  康丽娟
王 帅  杨 松
何 涛  辛远航
徐云浩
李春郁  郭苗彧
何雪莉  梅汝晨
孙 琪  李小云
刘莉珠  曾 力
俞益宙  晏 辞
邢梦霞
杨 娟
陈家伟
张晓卉  那泽龙  赵 莹
王 奇
李 航
朱道鑫

黄颖茜
王宏伟
唐晓刚
艾险峰  张 培
张锐玲
裴秀颖
卓 丽
张建雄
崔 霞  胡 静

万方数据



前沿与动态

技术与实践
153

155

157

159

129

132

134

138

140

142

144

147

149

151

高燕茹  高 渤  侯 婷  康天佑
王 楠
王娴雅  蔡 倩
张天懿  王融畅  康 辉

刘江波  袁徐庆

张真榕 

李思惟  刘桂华
黄光龙  张 欣
吴 宇  吴闻宇
薛玉涵  康丽娟
张永宁  王泓贤
薛 薇
宋 洁
黄 蓉

针对人工耳蜗植入的儿童学前认知类玩具设计研究
基于 Kano模型的老年人代步车设计研究
基于 3D打印技术的工业产品设计预验证研究
面向伤病康复期患者的多功能康复训练机设计

移动端增强现实产品的加载设计研究
交互反馈机制在虚拟社交形象设计中的应用研究—以
Zepeto为例
从家庭影院功能模块变迁看模块化设计
大数据信息可视化显示界面设计研究
智能家庭场景下语音用户界面交互设计研究
家具智能化设计研究
3D投影动画的表现方式研究
基于和谐度模型的民宿类 APP色彩研究
智能互联网电子产品操作性研究
电子商务营销视野下的网店页面设计探究

封二

封三

“Memoria”坐凳 3号

《工业设计》杂志征稿 征订启事

文化与传承
现代竹型材产品的设计特征分析
引景 ·入景 ·入境—试析上海古典园林洞门花窗艺术
黑龙江流域传统手工艺品品牌构建策略研究
景德镇陶瓷设计的现状及发展之路
论宋代文人“素”审美在宋瓷器中的表现研究
基于样本的汉代瓦当造型研究及其现代设计应用
浅谈新中式设计发展思路及价值
东北农民画艺术的符号学解读及现代设计应用
互联网时代的上海民族品牌设计创新发展研究—以回力
体育品牌为例
木刻版画语言在当代平面设计中的视觉呈现
传统村落在地文化保护策略研究—以永泰嵩口古镇为例
古装影视剧的服装设计理念研究—以影片《影》为例
关于“东北话”品牌形象媒介传播的策划与创作实践

098

100

105

107

109

111

113

115

117

120

122

125

127

陈玫琼
叶 永  闫爱宾
赵立石  张 茜
李梓欣
曹 鸣  邓莉文
朱 琨  贺雪梅
钱绎竹
孙丽丽

金 晶  许懋琦
郑 翌
林 婷
马孟超
王梓丞

2
Second

万方数据



Cultivate Future Cultural Leaders: The Value and Prospect of Art Education in Talent Cultivation of “Great Culture” 

in Comprehensive Universities

The lndependence and Value of Sketch as the Foundation of Plastic Arts

An Overview of Current Cultivation-Oriented Art and Design Education

Research about Development of lndependent lndustrial Design lnstitution in Hubei Province—The Strategy from 

Ecological Design

Research on Teaching Practice of "Advertising Design" Course under the Vision of "lnternet +"

Flipped Classroom in-depth Teaching—Taking the Course of Thought Training for Art Design Major as an Example

On the Teaching lnnovation of Combining Three Compositions with Fashion Design

Practical Examination Reform and Practice of Product Development and Design Course from the Perspective of 

New Subject

Construction and Research of Project Teaching System for lndustrial Design Specialty under the Background of 

"Great Engineering View"

Design and Research of Walking Aid for Elderly

Design of A Portable Wheelchair

Analysis of Factors Affecting the Design of Old People's Walker Equipment Based on Emotional Experience

Wheelchair Design Based on the Emotional Needs of the Elderly

Preliminary Study on the Design of Parent-Child lnteractive Children's Play Facilities

Application Analysis of the Concept of "Multi-Function" in Children's Furniture Design

Research on Color Design of Daily Products Based on Children's Characteristics

Design of Electric Relay Tool

Symbolic Analysis of Creative Product Design Elements

On the Application of Sculpture Art in Urban Public Space

Robert Venturi's Design work — lnterpretation of the Mother's House

Application of Environmental Protection Materials in the Design of Modern Furniture

Thoughts on Product lnnovation and Green Design Caused by Future Architectural Design

HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS

DESIGN AND THEORY

Huang Yingqian

Wang Hongwei

Tang Xiaogang

Ai Xianfeng, Zhang Pei

Zhang Ruiling

Pei Xiuying

Zhuo Li

Zhang Jianxiong

Cui Xia, Hu Jing

Chen Liling, Xie Xinya, Lu Peng

Zhu Guanru

Chen Jiandu, Wang Ning

Wang Yingying, Zhang Lingyu, Xu Gang

Li Mengxuan, Liu Ying

Zou Caihua, Kang Lijuan

Wang Shuai, Yang Song

He Tao, Xin Yuanhang

Xu Yunhao

Li Chunyu, Guo Miaoyu

He Xueli, Mei Ruchen

Sun Qi,Li Xiaoyun

Liu Lizhu, Zeng Li

028

031

033

037

039

041

043

045

047

049

052

054

056

058

060

062

064

066

069

072

074

077

FEATURES PROJECT

SPECIAL REPORT   

Pila—A Stylish Sink that lntegrates Tradition and Modernity

lnnovation of Bamboo in Modern Design

Woven Chair lntegrated with Conventional Craftsmanship

A Shadow-lnspired Drinks Cabinet by Hugh Miller Furniture

Chui

Rotating Door Lock / FAN+A Stick

A Tea Brewer from the Mountains

Coffee-Drinking Customs lnfluence Samaná Furniture and Homeware Range

The Changing Season

A Modern Presentation of Traditional Scandinavian Dinning Chair

Two Designs of Modern Seats that Feature a Significant Asian Cultural Characteristic

Culture, Collaboration, and Crockery

The Ol Lamp Looks Familiar Yet Unique

Digitalized Manufacturing of Furniture that Presents Traditional Aesthetics

lnfinitum—“Classic” Wood Guitar / The “Convergence” of lndustrial Design and Manufacturing

2019 The First Academic Forum on Railway Heritage Conservation and Historical Town Management—The 19th 

UNESO Asia-Pacific Awards for Cultural Heritage Conservation Awarding Ceremony 

011

012

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

024

025

026

027

009

3
Third

万方数据



“Memoria” Stool 3

Notice of Soliciting Contributions and Subacription for the Journal of lndustrial Design

SECOND COVER

THIRD COVER

Gao Yanru, Gao Bo, Hou Ting, Kang Tianyou

Wang Nan

Wang Xianya, Cai Qian 

Zhang Tianyi, Wang Rongchang, Kang Hui

Study on Preschool Cognitive Toy Design for the Children with Cochlear lmplant

Design and Research of Scooter for Old People Based on Kano Model

The lndustrial Product Design Pre Verification Based on 3D Printing Technology

Design of Multi-Functional Rehabilitation Training Machine for Convalescent Patients

TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE
153

155

157

159

Study on Loading Design Strategy for Mobile Augmented Reality Products

Application Research of lnteractive Feedback Mechanism in Virtual Social lmage Design—Take Zepeto as an 

Example

Looking at Modular Design from the Change of Home-Theater Function Module

Research on Visualization Display lnterface Design of Big Data lnformation

Research on lnteractive Design of Voice User lnterface in Smart Home Scene

Research on lntelligent Design of Furniture

Research on the Expression of 3D Projection Animation

Study on a Color of Homestay APP Based on Harmony Degree Model

lntelligent lnternet Electronic Product Operational Research

Research on the Design of Online Shop Pages from the Perspective of E-commerce Marketing

LEADING EDGE AND LATEST UPDATES
Liu Jiangbo, Yuan Xuqing

Zhang Zhenrong

Li Siwei, Liu Guihua

Huang Guanglong, Zhang Xin

Wu Yu, Wu Wenyu

Xue Yuhan, Kang Lijuan

Zhang Yongning, Wang Hongxian

Xue Wei

Song Jie

Huang Rong

129

132

134

138

140

142

144

147

149

151

Analysis of the Design Features of Modern Bamboo Materials

Bring Scene·lnto the Scene·lnto the Artistic conception—Analysis on the Art of Door and Window of Shanghai 

Classical Gardens

Research on the Construction Strategy of Traditional Handicraft Brand in Heilongjiang Basin

Present Situation and Development Way of Jingdezhen Ceramic Design

On the Performance of Literati's "Vegetarian" Aesthetics in Song Porcelain in Song Dynasty

Sample-Based Research on Waldorf Modeling in Han Dynasty and its Modern Design Application

On the Development Thought and Value of New Chinese Style Design Discovery

The Semiotic lnterpretation and its Mordern Design Application of the Northeastern Peasant Painting Art

Research on the lnnovation and Development of Shanghai National Brand Design in the lnternet Age—Taking 

the Back Sports Brand as an Example

The Visual Presentation of Woodcut Print Language in Contemporary Graphic Design

Study on the Protection Strategy of Traditional Villages in the Local Culture—Taking the Ancient Town of 

Yongtai as an Example

Research on the Fashion Design Concept of Costumes and TV Plays—Taking the Film "Shadow" as an Exampl

The Planning and Creation Practice of the Media Communication of "Northeast Dialect" Brand lmage

CULTURE AND ITS INHERITANCE
Chen Meiqiong

Ye Yong, Yan Aibin

Zhao Lishi, Zhang Qian

Li Zixin

Cao Ming, Deng Liwen

Zhu Kun, He Xuemei

Qian Yizhu

Sun Lili

Jin Jing, Xu Maoqi

Zheng Yi

Lin Ting

Ma Mengchao

Wang Zicheng

098

100

105

107

109

111

113

115

117

120

122

125

127

4
Fourth

080

082

085

087

089

091

093

095

A Brief Analysis of the Space Design of Creative lndustry Park in Nanjing Creative East 8 District

Research on Gestalt Principle of Web Page lnformation Structure

Analysis on the lnterface Design of Substitute Tools Focusing on Older Users

Application of Wise Painting in Film Poster Design	

On the Application And Expression of Digital Art in Urban Outdoor Commercial Advertisement

On the Elements of Plane Composition and lnternet Advertising Design

An Overview Research on Human-Machine lnterface Aesthetics Measure

Discussion on The Correlation Between Market Consciousness and User Demand of Contemporary Product Design

Yu Yizhou, Yan Ci

Xing Mengxia

Yang Juan

Chen Jiawei

Zhang Xiaohui, Na Zelong, Zhao Ying

Wang Qi

Li Hang

Zhu Daoxin

万方数据


