

中国工业设计协会理事单位 综合性专业设计杂志

国际标准刊号: ISSN 1672-7053 国内统一刊号: CN23-1516/T



2019年首届"铁路遗产保护与历史城镇治理"学术论坛——暨第十九届联合国教科文组织亚太地区文化遗产保护奖颁奖典礼在哈尔滨工业大学隆重举行

2019 The First Academic Forum on Railway Heritage Conservation and Historical Town Management—The 19th UNESO Asia-Pacific Awards for Cultural Heritage Conservation Awarding Ceremony



**Innovation of Traditional Culture** 

──造就未来文化引领者:艺术教育于综合性大学"大文化"人才 8 培养的价值与展望

Cultivate Future Cultural Leaders: The Value and Prospect of Art Education in Talent Cultivation of "Great Culture" in Comprehensive Universities

素描作为造型艺术基础的独立性及其价值 The Independence and Value of Sketch as the Foundation of Plastic Arts

浅析当下艺术设计教育的培养导向 An Overview of Current Cultivation-Oriented Art and Design Education





万方数据

## 专题报道

009 2019年首届"铁路遗产保护与历史城镇治理"学术论坛——暨第十九届联合国教科文组织亚太地区文化 遗产保护奖颁奖典礼在哈尔滨工业大学降重举行

## DESIGN NO.1 CONTENTS 目录

## 设计前沿

- 011 Pila——水槽也可以很时尚,传统与现代相结合
- 012 竹在当代设计中的创新
- 014 与传统工艺结合的编织椅
- 015 In Shadows 精益求精、传统手工艺的传承
- 016 "炊"系列电厨具
- 017 旋转门锁 / FAN+A 充电棒
- 018 来自大山的茶壶
- 喝咖啡的习俗影响了塞马纳家具(SAMANÁ FURNITURE)和家具种类 019
- 020 变幻的季节
- 021 传统的斯堪的纳维亚餐椅的现代演绎
- 022 两款极具亚洲文化特色的现代座椅设计
- 024 美妙的文化、美妙的和谐、美妙的器皿
- 025 似曾相识却独一无二的 OI 灯
- 026 呈现传统美学的数字化制造家具
- "古典"木吉他——Infinitum / 工业设计和工艺的"融合" 027





# First

028	造就未来文化引领者:艺术教育于综合性大学"大文化"人才培养的价值与展望	黄颖茜
031	素描作为造型艺术基础的独立性及其价值	王宏伟
033	浅析当下艺术设计教育的培养导向	唐晓刚
037	基于生态设计策略的湖北省独立工业设计机构发展研究	艾险峰 张 培
039	"互联网 +"视域下《广告设计》课程教学实践研究	张锐玲
041	翻转课堂深入教学的实施策略研究——以艺术设计专业《思维训练》课程为例	裴秀颖
043	论三大构成与时尚设计相结合的教学创新	卓 丽
045	新工科视域下《产品开发设计》课程实战化考试改革与实践	张建雄
047	"大工程观"背景下工业设计专业项目化教学体系的建设与研究	崔 霞 胡 静

## 设计与理论

049	老年人助行器设计研究	陈丽伶 谢心雅 路 鹏
052	便携式行动障碍者代步工具设计	朱鹳茹
054	基于情感体验的老年人助行设备设计影响因素分析	陈建都 王 宁
056	基于老年人情感需求的轮椅设计	王莹莹 张玲玉 徐 刚
058	亲子互动儿童游乐设施设计初探	李孟轩 刘 滢
060	"多功能"理念在儿童家具设计中的应用分析	邹采花 康丽娟
062	基于儿童特征的日用产品色彩设计研究	王 帅 杨 松
064	电动代步工具设计	何 涛 辛远航
066	创意产品设计要素的符号性分析	徐云浩
069	浅谈雕塑艺术在城市公共空间中的应用	李春郁 郭苗彧
072	罗伯特·文丘里设计作品——母亲住宅解读	何雪莉 梅汝晨
074	环保材料在现代家具设计中的应用	孙 琪 李小云
077	由未来建筑设计引发的产品创新与绿色设计思考	刘莉珠 曾 力
080	浅析南京创意东8区产业园区空间设计	俞益宙 晏 辞
082	网页信息结构的格式塔原理研究	邢梦霞
085	聚焦老年用户的代步工具界面设计分析	杨娟
087	怀斯绘画在电影海报设计中的应用	陈家伟
089	论数字艺术在城市户外商业广告中的应用与表达	张晓卉 那泽龙 赵 莹
091	论平面构成元素与互联网广告设计	王 奇
093	人机界面美度研究概述	李 航
095	当代产品设计的市场意识与用户需求关联性探讨	朱道鑫

# industrial NO.1 DESIGN NO.1 CONTENTS 目录



## 文化与传承

098	现代竹型材产品的设计特征分析	陈玫琼		
100	引景・入景・入境──试析上海古典园林洞门花窗艺术	叶 永 闫爱宾		
105	黑龙江流域传统手工艺品品牌构建策略研究	赵立石 张 茜		
107	景德镇陶瓷设计的现状及发展之路	李梓欣		
109	论宋代文人"素"审美在宋瓷器中的表现研究	曹 鸣 邓莉文		
111	基于样本的汉代瓦当造型研究及其现代设计应用	朱 琨 贺雪梅		
113	浅谈新中式设计发展思路及价值	钱绎竹		
115	东北农民画艺术的符号学解读及现代设计应用	孙丽丽		
117	互联网时代的上海民族品牌设计创新发展研究——以回力			
	体育品牌为例	金 晶 许懋琦		
120	木刻版画语言在当代平面设计中的视觉呈现	郑 翌		
122	传统村落在地文化保护策略研究——以永泰嵩口古镇为例	林 婷		
125	古装影视剧的服装设计理念研究——以影片《影》为例	马孟超		
127	关于"东北话"品牌形象媒介传播的策划与创作实践	王梓丞		

## 前沿与动态

129	移动端增强现实产品的加载设计研究	刘沅	门波	袁德	決
132	交互反馈机制在虚拟社交形象设计中的应用研究——以				
	Zepeto 为例	张真	榕		
134	从家庭影院功能模块变迁看模块化设计	李思	惟	刘桂	ŧ华
138	大数据信息可视化显示界面设计研究	黄光	龙	张	欣
140	智能家庭场景下语音用户界面交互设计研究	吴	宇	到吴	宇
142	家具智能化设计研究	臣藉	涵	康丽	丽娟
144	3D 投影动画的表现方式研究	张疗	守	王沒	烈
147	基于和谐度模型的民宿类 APP 色彩研究	薛	薇		
149	智能互联网电子产品操作性研究	宋	洁		
151	电子商务营销视野下的网店页面设计探究	黄	蓉		

## 技术与实践

153	针对人工耳蜗植入的儿童学前认知类玩具设计研究	高燕茹 高 渤 侯 婷 康天佑
155	基于 Kano 模型的老年人代步车设计研究	王楠
157	基于 3D 打印技术的工业产品设计预验证研究	王娴雅 蔡 倩
159	而向伤病康复期患者的多功能康复训练机设计	张天懿 王融畅 康 辉

## 封二

"Memoria" 坐凳 3 号

## 封三

《工业设计》杂志征稿 征订启事

2 Second



#### SPECIAL REPORT

009 2019 The First Academic Forum on Railway Heritage Conservation and Historical Town Management — The 19th UNESO Asia-Pacific Awards for Cultural Heritage Conservation Awarding Ceremony

## DESIGN NO.1 CONTENTS 目录

### FEATURES PROJECT

011 Pila—A Stylish Sink that Integrates Tradition and Modernity

012 Innovation of Bamboo in Modern Design

014 Woven Chair Integrated with Conventional Craftsmanship

015 A Shadow-Inspired Drinks Cabinet by Hugh Miller Furniture

016 Chui

017 Rotating Door Lock / FAN+A Stick

018 A Tea Brewer from the Mountains

019 Coffee-Drinking Customs Influence Samaná Furniture and Homeware Range

020 The Changing Season

021 A Modern Presentation of Traditional Scandinavian Dinning Chair

022 Two Designs of Modern Seats that Feature a Significant Asian Cultural Characteristic

024 Culture, Collaboration, and Crockery

025 The OI Lamp Looks Familiar Yet Unique

026 Digitalized Manufacturing of Furniture that Presents Traditional Aesthetics

027 Infinitum—"Classic" Wood Guitar / The "Convergence" of Industrial Design and Manufacturing





### HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS

Cultivate Future Cultural Leaders: The Value and Prospect of Art Education in Talent Cultivation of "Great Culture" 028 Huang Yinggian in Comprehensive Universities 031 The Independence and Value of Sketch as the Foundation of Plastic Arts Wana Honawei

033 An Overview of Current Cultivation-Oriented Art and Design Education

037 Research about Development of Independent Industrial Design Institution in Hubei Province—The Strategy from

039 Research on Teaching Practice of "Advertising Design" Course under the Vision of "Internet +"

041 Flipped Classroom in-depth Teaching—Taking the Course of Thought Training for Art Design Major as an Example

On the Teaching Innovation of Combining Three Compositions with Fashion Design 043

045 Practical Examination Reform and Practice of Product Development and Design Course from the Perspective of New Subject

047 Construction and Research of Project Teaching System for Industrial Design Specialty under the Background of "Great Engineering View"

Tang Xiaogang

Ai Xianfeng, Zhang Pei Zhang Ruiling Pei Xiuying Zhuo Li

Zhang Jianxiong

Cui Xia. Hu Jing

### **DESIGN AND THEORY**

Design and Research of Walking Aid for Elderly 049

052 Design of A Portable Wheelchair

054 Analysis of Factors Affecting the Design of Old People's Walker Equipment Based on Emotional Experience

056 Wheelchair Design Based on the Emotional Needs of the Elderly

Preliminary Study on the Design of Parent-Child Interactive Children's Play Facilities 058

060 Application Analysis of the Concept of "Multi-Function" in Children's Furniture Design

062 Research on Color Design of Daily Products Based on Children's Characteristics

064 Design of Electric Relay Tool

066 Symbolic Analysis of Creative Product Design Elements

069 On the Application of Sculpture Art in Urban Public Space

072 Robert Venturi's Design work — Interpretation of the Mother's House

074 Application of Environmental Protection Materials in the Design of Modern Furniture

077 Thoughts on Product Innovation and Green Design Caused by Future Architectural Design Chen Liling, Xie Xinya, Lu Peng

Zhu Guanru

Chen Jiandu, Wang Ning

Wang Yingying, Zhang Lingyu, Xu Gang

Li Mengxuan, Liu Ying Zou Caihua, Kang Lijuan Wang Shuai, Yang Song

He Tao, Xin Yuanhang Xu Yunhao

Li Chunyu, Guo Miaoyu He Xueli, Mei Ruchen Sun Qi,Li Xiaoyun

Liu Lizhu, Zeng Li



## industrial NO.1 CONTENTS 目录

080	A Brief Analysis of the Space Design of Creative Industry Park in Nanjing Creative East 8 District	Yu Yizhou, Yan Ci
082	Research on Gestalt Principle of Web Page Information Structure	Xing Mengxia
085	Analysis on the Interface Design of Substitute Tools Focusing on Older Users	Yang Juan
087	Application of Wise Painting in Film Poster Design	Chen Jiawei
089	On the Application And Expression of Digital Art in Urban Outdoor Commercial Advertisement	Zhang Xiaohui, Na Zelong, Zhao Ying
091	On the Elements of Plane Composition and Internet Advertising Design	Wang Qi
093	An Overview Research on Human-Machine Interface Aesthetics Measure	Li Hang
095	Discussion on The Correlation Between Market Consciousness and User Demand of Contemporary Product Design	Zhu Daoxin

## **CULTURE AND ITS INHERITANCE**

098	Analysis of the Design Features of Modern Bamboo Materials	Chen Meigiong
100	Bring Scene-Into the Scene-Into the Artistic conception—Analysis on the Art of Door and Window of Shanghai	
	Classical Gardens	Ye Yong, Yan Aibin
105	Research on the Construction Strategy of Traditional Handicraft Brand in Heilongjiang Basin	Zhao Lishi, Zhang Qian
107	Present Situation and Development Way of Jingdezhen Ceramic Design	Li Zixin
109	On the Performance of Literati's "Vegetarian" Aesthetics in Song Porcelain in Song Dynasty	Cao Ming, Deng Liwen
111	Sample-Based Research on Waldorf Modeling in Han Dynasty and its Modern Design Application	Zhu Kun, He Xuemei
113	On the Development Thought and Value of New Chinese Style Design Discovery	Qian Yizhu
115	The Semiotic Interpretation and its Mordern Design Application of the Northeastern Peasant Painting Art	Sun Lili
117	Research on the Innovation and Development of Shanghai National Brand Design in the Internet Age—Taking	
	the Back Sports Brand as an Example	Jin Jing, Xu Maoqi
120	The Visual Presentation of Woodcut Print Language in Contemporary Graphic Design	Zheng Yi
122	Study on the Protection Strategy of Traditional Villages in the Local Culture-Taking the Ancient Town of	
	Yongtai as an Example	Lin Ting
125	Research on the Fashion Design Concept of Costumes and TV Plays—Taking the Film "Shadow" as an Exampl	Ma Mengchao
127	The Planning and Creation Practice of the Media Communication of "Northeast Dialect" Brand Image	Wang Zicheng

## LEADING EDGE AND LATEST UPDATES

129	Study on Loading Design Strategy for Mobile Augmented Reality Products	Liu Jiangbo, Yuan Xuqing
132	Application Research of Interactive Feedback Mechanism in Virtual Social Image Design—Take Zepeto as an	
	Example	Zhang Zhenrong
34	Looking at Modular Design from the Change of Home-Theater Function Module	Li Siwei, Liu Guihua
38	Research on Visualization Display Interface Design of Big Data Information	Huang Guanglong, Zhang Xin
40	Research on Interactive Design of Voice User Interface in Smart Home Scene	Wu Yu, Wu Wenyu
42	Research on Intelligent Design of Furniture	Xue Yuhan, Kang Lijuan
44	Research on the Expression of 3D Projection Animation	Zhang Yongning, Wang Hongxian
47	Study on a Color of Homestay APP Based on Harmony Degree Model	Xue Wei
49	Intelligent Internet Electronic Product Operational Research	Song Jie
151	Research on the Design of Online Shop Pages from the Perspective of E-commerce Marketing	Huang Rong

## TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE

153	Study on Preschool Cognitive Toy Design for the Children with Cochlear Implant	Gao Yanru, Gao Bo, Hou Ting, Kang Tianyou
155	Design and Research of Scooter for Old People Based on Kano Model	Wang Nan
157	The Industrial Product Design Pre Verification Based on 3D Printing Technology	Wang Xianya, Cai Qian
159	Design of Multi-Functional Rehabilitation Training Machine for Convalescent Patients	Zhang Tianvi, Wang Rongchang, Kang Hui

## SECOND COVER

"Memoria" Stool 3

## THIRD COVER

Notice of Soliciting Contributions and Subacription for the Journal of Industrial Design

4 Fourth